



IN THE COURT OF CHANCERY FOR THE STATE OF DELAWARE

LOUIS D. PAOLINO, Jr., :
Plaintiff, :
 :
vs. : No. 4462-VCL
 :
MACE SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC., :
Defendant. :

**PLAINTIFF LOUIS D. PAOLINO, JR.'S
ANSWERING BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO
DEFENDANT MACE SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC.'S
MOTION TO DISMISS**

BALICK & BALICK, L.L.C.
James Drnec (DE I.D. No. 3789)
711 King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
Telephone:(302) 658-4265
Facsimile: (302) 658-1682
Attorneys for Louis D. Paolino, Jr.

Date: July 15, 2009

Table of Contents

INTRODUCTION.....1

COUNTERSTATEMENT OF FACTS.....2

A. The Claims Asserted By The Parties Against Each Other
 In The Underlying Action.....2

B. Mr. Paolino Demands Indemnification.....4

C. Defendant’s Bylaws Entitle Mr. Paolino to
 Indemnification and Advancement.....4

ARGUMENT..... 7

I. LEGAL STANDARDS GOVERNING THE MOTION TO DISMISS.....7

II. PLAINTIFF’S MOTION MUST BE DENIED BECAUSE
 MR. PAOLINO IS ENTITLED TO INDEMNIFICATION.....7

A. The Counterclaims In The Underlying Action
 Are A “Part Thereof” Which Were Initiated
 And Authorized By Mace’s Board of Directors.....7

B. Mr. Paolino Is Entitled To Indemnification
 For Those Portions Of The Counterclaims
 Based On Fiduciary Duty And Loyalty Because
 They Arise “By Reason of the Fact” That He
 Served as CEO and Chairman of the Board.....12

III. MR. PAOLINO IS ENTITLED TO ADVANCEMENT.....18

A. Because Mr. Paolino Is Entitled To Indemnification,
 And Because He Has Complied with Section 6.02 Of
 Mace’s Bylaws, He Is Entitled to Advancement.....18

C. Mr. Paolino Is Entitled to Advancement Because
 He is “Defending” Against Mace’s Counterclaims.....19

IV. BECAUSE MR. PAOLINO IS NOT A PLAINTIFF WITH RESPECT TO
 THE COUNTERCLAIMS INITIATED BY THE DEFENDANT
 INDEMNIFICATION AND ADVANCEMENT ARE
 NOT PRECLUDED.....21

IV. CONCLUSION.....21

Table of Authorities

Cases

Citadel Holding Corp. v. Roven, 603 A.2d 818 (Del. 1992).....8, 9, 10, 11, 20

Cochran v. Stifel Fin. Corp., 2000 WL 1847676 (Del. Ch. Dec. 13, 2000)
aff'd in part sub nom Stifel Fin. Corp. v. Cochran,
809 A.2d 555 (Del. 2002).....14, 15, 17, 18

Danby v. Osteopathic Hosp. Ass'n., 101 A.2d 308 (Del. Ch. 1953)
aff'd 104 A.2d 903 (Del. 1953).....7

Delaware State Troopers Lodge No. 6 v. O'Rourke,
403 A.2d 1109 (Del. Ch. 1979).....7

Gentile v. Singlepoint Fin., Inc., 787 A.2d 102 (Del. Ch. 2001).....21

Hibbert v. Hollywood Park, Inc., 457 A.2d 339 (Del. 1983).....21

Merritt–Chapman & Scott Corp. v. Wolfson,
321 A.2d 138 (Del.Super. 1974).....14, 15

Morgan v. Wells, 80 A.2d 504 (Del.Ch. 1951).....7

Perconti v. Thornton Oil Corp.,
2002 WL 982419 (Del.Ch. Dec. 13, 2000).....14, 15, 17, 18

Reddy v. Electronic Data Systems Corporation,
2002 WL 1358761 (Del. Ch. June 18, 2002).....15, 16, 17, 18

Shearin v. E.F. Hutton Group, 652 A.2d 578 (Del. 1994)..... 21

Still v. Regulus Group, LLC, 2002 WL 1060013 (E.D. Pa. May 29, 2002).....11, 12

Weaver v. Zenimax Media, Inc.,
2004 WL 243163 (Del.Ch. January 30, 2004).....14, 15, 17, 18

Zaman v. Amedeo, 2008 WL 2168397 (Del. Ch. May 23, 2008).....8, 9, 10, 11, 20

Other Authorities

Fed. R. Civ. P. 13.....9
